
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3491

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2016


STALLS AT ROADSIDE


†3491. SHRI LALLU SINGH:


            Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number and details of stalls of Railway Catering Service on the road side stations of Eastern Railway and the number operational out of them;

(b) whether a few such railway stalls are lying vacant; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): There are 364 catering units on roadside stations over Eastern

Railway, which include tea stalls, trolleys, Jan Ahaars, Fruit/Fruit Juice

Stalls etc. All the catering units are presently functional.

(b):  No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.


****

